
Dublin Road & Glick Road Intersection Improvements

Addendum # 1  --  10-006.0-CIP  --  E-Mail Coversheet

Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-constructon.org

Asplundh Construction Corp. Brian Deimonicobdelmonico@asplundh.com

Builders Exchange Andrea Metcaffametcalf@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. Dave Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Complete General Construction Comp Anne Rhymerestimators@cgclist.com

Danbert Inc. Phil Suttonpsutton@danbertinc.com

Double Z Construction Vince Guzzovinceguzzo@doublez.co

F. W. Dodge / McGraw Hill Puna Johnsonpuna.johnson@mhfi.com

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. Matthew Checkmatt.check@igelco.com

ISQFT Jenae CoulterOhio@isqft.com

Kokosing Construction Mary Bluepsutton@danbertinc.com

McDaniels Construction Corp., Inc. Dan Moncrief IIImoncrief@mcdanielsconstruction.com

Park Enterprise Construction Co., Inc. Tim Klingellingel@parkenterpriseconstruction.co

Reed Construction Data Archana Sharmaarchana.sharma@reedbusiness.com

Sachs Masonry David SachsSACHSMASONRY@YAHOO.COM

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultzj.schultz@shellyandsands.com

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Betty Colbertbcolbert@shellyandsands.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Corey Strawsercstrawser@strawserpaving.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jun 16, 2014
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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The Shelly Company Ross Kirkrkirk@shellyco.com

Trucco Construction Company Joel Cochranjoel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

US Utility Contractor Company, Inc. Don Taylordtaylor@usutilitycontractors.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jun 16, 2014
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  
to the contract for 

 
Dublin Road / Glick Road Intersection Improvements 

10-006-CIP 
Bid Date:  June 18, 2014 

 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the contract 
documents for this project: 
 
 
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
 

1. Can the pavement calculations be made available for this project? 
 

a. The excel file generated by the design consultant is being made available on the 
City’s website for download by prospective bidders. 

 
2. On Sheet 20, a private sign is shown to be relocated.  No new location is given.  Can you 

provide details / drawings on the location that is proposed for this sign? 
 

a. See answer for question #3. 
 

3. Bid Line 40 - Spec - Stone Sign Relocated - 1 EA.  Please identify the location of this sign. 
 

a. The general note states that the sign “will be relocated to a new location to be 
determined by the Engineer”.  The new location is expected to be between ten 
(10) and fifteen (15) feet northwest of the sign’s current location. 

 
4. Bid Line 64 - 895* - Manufactured Water Quality Structure, Type 1 - 2 EA.  I cannot find 

a detail on these structures within the plan set.  Is this an ODOT WQ-1-1?  If so, please 
provide the riser size and the invert elevation. 
 

a. See the answer for question #5. 
 

5. The two water quality structures shown on sheet 20 do not have any profiles or details 
for the structures.  Can you tell me what the structure type, depth and size will be for 
this bid. 
 

a. The manufactured water quality structures are to be in accordance with ODOT 
Supplemental Specification 895.  The Contractor is to choose from the ODOT 
approved manufacturer list. 
 

6. This project has the same item for "in cabinet serial communication link" that Baldwin & 
Sours did not provide a quote. They said that it is "No longer supported". 

 
a. The line item is to be non-performed.  Do not bid. 
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*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By:  
                                                   Paul A. Hammersmith, PE  06-16-2014 
                                                   Director of Engineering/City Engineer     Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 

Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his proposal as 
evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
         
 Signed:        Date:     
 
Company:             


